FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-26-2000



101389715

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

6,002,131

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached	d original docum	nent(s) or conv(ies)	
Submission Type	Conveya		C 110	9 - 00	
New		nment	Security Agreen		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)					
Document ID#	Licen	se	Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Merge		CONFIF Other	RMATORY INSTRU	M
Reel # Frame #		Ū.S.	Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Departmen	by U.S. Government A	Agencies) Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if	additional names o			
LELAND STANFORD Name (line 1)	JR UNIVERSITY	, BOARD OF	TRUSTEES	s attached Execution Date OMonth 2Day OYea	r
Name (me)					
Name (line 2)				Execution Date	
Second Party				Month Day Ye	ar
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party NAVY, SECRETARY	OF THE	Mark if add	ditional names of re	eceiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)				If document to be rec	
UNITED STATES OF	F AMERICA			is an assignment and receiving party is not	
Name (line 2) OFFICE OF NAVAL	RESEARCH			domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme	
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attac	
800 NORTH QUINCY Address (line 2)	Y STREET			(Designation must be separate document fr	
ARLINGTON	VA		22217-56	Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	_				
Domestic Representative Name		e/Country	Zip Coo		
	ζ.	Enter for the firs	st Receiving Party o	oniy.	
Name OFFICE OF NAVAL	RESEARCH				
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSE	EL				
Address (line 2) 800 NORTH QUINCY					
Address (line 3) ARLINGTON VA	22217-5660				
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes necessary in the track of the control of the co

REEL: 010871 FRAME: 0050

	** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6,002,131
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone No	umber ⁽⁷⁰³⁾⁶⁹⁶⁻⁴⁰⁰⁹
Name JEAN TRUMAN		
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF NAVAL	RESEARCH	
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNS	SEL	
Address (line 3) 800 NORTH QUINC	CY STREET	
Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA	22217-5660	
Pages Enter the total number including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance ments.	e document # 1
Application Number(s) or Pater	` '	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).
If this document is being filed together with a <u>r</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	<u>lew</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	T) PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application num only if a U.S. Application N has not been assigned.	ber	PCT
Number of Properties	the total number of properties involve	
Fee Amount Fee Ar	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	No fee req'd 3.41): \$
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account	Enclosed Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	mt.)
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional t	ees: Yes No
To the best of my knowledge a attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein. THOMAS E. MCDONNELL	nd belief, the foregoing information is the original document. Charges to de	posit account are authorized, as
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010871 FRAME: 0051

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title: Scanning Probe Potentiometer

Inventor(s): Manalis, Minne, Quate

Patent or Application Serial No: 6002131

U.S. Filing / Issue Date: 12/14/99

Agency: Department of the Navy ONR

Grant / Contract Navy N00014-91-J-1050

Grantee / Contractor File # S97-177

Foreign Applications None

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 of FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the above agency. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The Nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 13rd day of January, 2000

RECORDED: 05/19/2000

By:

(Katharine Ku, Director, Office of Technology Licensing)

For: The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University

At: 900 Welch Road. Suite 350, Palo Alto, California 94305-1850

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 010871 FRAME: 0052